PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI765547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENTILINK CORP.	01/17/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	T Stamp Inc.
Street Address:	75 5TH STREET NW, SUITE 2290
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
. , , ,	
Patent Number:	11967173
Patent Number:	11886618
Patent Number:	11729158
Patent Number:	11741263
Patent Number:	11496315
Patent Number:	11288530
Patent Number:	11263439
Patent Number:	11244152
Patent Number:	11263440
Patent Number:	11263441
Patent Number:	11263442
Patent Number:	11373449
Patent Number:	11093771
Patent Number:	11301586
Patent Number:	10635894
Patent Number:	11711216
Patent Number:	11861043
Patent Number:	11936790
Application Number:	18808852
Application Number:	63670476
	•

PATENT REEL: 069918 FRAME: 0538

508978971

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63662575
Application Number:	63562521
Application Number:	63611799
Application Number:	18524536
Application Number:	18164090
Application Number:	18145470
Application Number:	18063372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527792

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com,vsantos@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Victor Santos

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36832/11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mr. Victor Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Mr. Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=SentiLink - Termination of Security Agreement.docx#page1.tiff source=SentiLink - Termination of Security Agreement.docx#page2.tiff source=SentiLink - Termination of Security Agreement.docx#page3.tiff source=SentiLink - Termination of Security Agreement.docx#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069918 FRAME: 0539

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated January 17, 2025, is made by SentiLink Corp. ("Secured Party") in favor of T Stamp Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Grantor are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2024 (the "Security Agreement"), notice of which was recorded on November 21, 2024, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 069362, Frame 0398, in order to perfect the security interest of Secured Party on the United States Patents and Patent Applications described therein.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Security Party a security interest in its Patents and Trademarks, including the Patents and Trademarks set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been satisfied in full and as such Grantor has requested, and Secured Party has agreed, to terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby acknowledges and agrees that the IP Security Agreement is terminated and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to Secured Party in the Patents and Trademarks described therein, including the Patents and Trademarks and included in **Schedule A** attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

SENTILINK CORP.

DocuSigned by:

By: Maxwell Blumenfeld

Name: Maxwell Blumenfeld

Title: Chief Operating Officer

4162-4354-8751.3

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Patents

32742-142411 32742-149163	17/324,544 11,967,173 11/702,355	05/19/2021 04/23/2024 03/23/2022 01/20/2022	FACE COVER-COMPATIBLE BIOMETRICS AND PROCESSES FOR GENERATING AND USING SAME SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR LOSSY BIOMETRIC BEDDESCENT A TIONS	63/027,072	ISSUED 10/23/2027: First Maintenance Fee Due ISSUED 06/30/2028: First Maintenance
32742-145020	17/401,508 11,729,158	08/13/2021 08/15/2023	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTITY VERIFICATION VIA THIRD PARTY ACCOUNTS	62/486,210	
32742-149165	17/702,366 11,741,263	03/23/2022 08/29/2023	SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR LOSSY BIOMETRIC REPRESENTATIONS	16/841,269	
32742-130397	16/406,978 11,496,315	05/08/2019 11/28/2022	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCED HASH TRANSFORMS	62/668,610	
32742-130398	16/403,093 11,288,530	05/03/2019 03/29/2022	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LIVENESS- VERIFIED IDENTITY AUTHENTICATION	62/667,130	
32742-136046	16/855,576 11,263,439	04/22/2020 03/01/2022	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVE- SUBJECT LIVENESS VERIFICATION IN DIGITAL MEDIA	15/782,940	
32742-136047	16/855,580 11,244,152	04/22/2020 02/08/2022	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVE- SUBJECT LIVENESS VERIFICATION IN DIGITAL MEDIA	15/782,940	

PATENT REEL: 069918 FRAME: 0541

32742-153065	32742-149164	32742-139681	32742-118149	32742-135668	32742-130399	32742-136051	32742-136050	32742-136049	32742-136048
17/956,190 5 11,936,790	4 17/702,361 11,861,043	17/109,693	9 15/782,940 10,635,894	8 16/841,269 11,301,586	9 16/403,106 11,093,771	1 16/855,606 1 11,373,449	0 16/855,598 11,263,442	9 16/855,594 11,263,441	8 11,263,440
09/29/2022 03/19/2024	03/23/2022 01/02/2024	12/02/2020 07/25/2023	10/13/2017 04/28/2020	04/06/2020 04/12/2022	05/03/2019 08/17/2021	04/22/2020 06/28/2022	04/22/2020 03/01/2022	04/22/2020 03/01/2022	03/01/2022
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCED HASH TRANSFORMS	SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR LOSSY BIOMETRIC REPRESENTATIONS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRIVACY- SECURED BIOMETRIC IDENTIFICATION AND VERIFICATION	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVE- SUBJECT LIVENESS VERIFICATION IN DIGITAL MEDIA	SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR LOSSY BIOMETRIC REPRESENTATIONS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LIVENESS- VERIFIED, BIOMETRIC-BASED ENCRYPTION	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVE- SUBJECT LIVENESS VERIFICATION IN DIGITAL MEDIA	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVE- SUBJECT LIVENESS VERIFICATION IN DIGITAL MEDIA	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVE- SUBJECT LIVENESS VERIFICATION IN DIGITAL MEDIA	SUBJECT LIVENESS VERIFICATION IN DIGITAL MEDIA
16/406,978	16/841,269	62/942,311	62/407,717 62/407,852 62/407,693	62/829,825	62/667,133	15/782,940	15/782,940	15/782,940	15/782,940
ISSUED 09/20/2027: First Maintenance Fee Due	ISSUED 07/02/2027 First Maintenance Fee Due	ISSUED 01/25/2027: First Maintenance Fee Due	ISSUED 10/28/2027: Second Maintenance Fee Due	ISSUED 10/12/2025 First Maintenance Fee Due	ISSUED 02/17/2025: First Maintenance Fee Due	ISSUED 12/28/2025 First Maintenance Fee Due	ISSUED 09/01/2025: First Maintenance Fee Due	ISSUED 09/01/2025: First Maintenance Fee Due	09/01/2025: First Maintenance Fee Due

PATENT REEL: 069918 FRAME: 0542

32742-153794	32742-145300	32742-154085	32742-161077	32742-160139	32742-162494	32742-163988	32742-164187	32742-164529
18/063,372	18/145,470	18/164,090	18/524,536	63/611,799	63/562,521	63/662,575	63/670,476	18/808,852
12/08/2022	12/22/2022	02/03/2023	11/30/2023	12/19/2023	03/07/2024	06/21/2024	07/12/2024	08/19/2024
SHAPE OVERLAY FOR PROOF OF LIVENESS	SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR MULTIFACTOR AUTHENTICATION AND IDENTIFICATION	METAPRESENCE SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR USING SAME	SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR LOSSY BIOMETRIC REPRESENTATIONS	LOSSLESS FUZZY EXTRACTORS	LOSSLESS FUZZY EXTRACTORS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING SMARTPHONE MOVEMENTS TO DETECT INJECTION ATTACKS IN REMOTE IDENTITY PROOFING	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND PROTOCOLS FOR ZERO KNOWLEDGE PROOF (ZKP) USER AUTHENTICATION	SEMI-SUPERVISED OR UNSUPERVISED SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BIOMETRIC PERSON RECOGNITION
63/287,276	17/230,684 (Continuation-in- Part)	63/306,210 63/327,821	16/841,269	1		I	I	63/520,388
PENDING Awaiting Examination	PENDING Awaiting Examination	PENDING Awaiting Examination	PENDING 11/21/2024: Response to Non- final Office Action Due (extendible through 12/21/2024) Client instructions to abandon received	PENDING 12/19/2024 Non-Provisional Conversion Deadline	PENDING 03/24/2025 Non-Provisional Conversion Deadline	PENDING 06/21/2025 Non-Provisional Conversion Deadline	PENDING 07/12/2025 Non-Provisional Conversion Deadline	PENDING Awaiting Examination

PATENT REEL: 069918 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 01/17/2025

4162-4354-8751.4